



Level 1, 67 Smith Street Darwin NT 0800. Australia

**T** + 61 8 9423 9777

**F** + 61 8 9423 9733

E admin@prodigygold.com.au

W www.prodigygold.com.au

ABN 58 009 127 020

15 February 2024

## **False information Circulating in the Market**

Prodigy Gold NL (ASX:PRX) ("Company") has become aware of false information circulating in the market consisting of statements on various trading platforms and on websites such as Intelligent Investor that the Company is intending to pay a dividend of \$0.87 per share.

The Company advises the market that it has no intention of declaring or paying a dividend.

The Company is not aware of the source of this incorrect information.

The Company advises shareholders that the only source of correct information relating to the payment of dividends is information that is released by the Company to the market, or which can be found in announcements on the ASX (asx.com.au) or on the Company's website (prodigygold.com.au)

For and on behalf of the Board.

Jutta Zimmermann Company Secretary

## **About Prodigy Gold NL**

Prodigy Gold has a unique greenfields and brownfields exploration portfolio in the proven multi-million-ounce Tanami Gold Province. Prodigy Gold is currently focused on the Tanami North projects with further work required to understand the potential at the Buccaneer project. The key strategic plan for Prodigy Gold over the coming 2 years includes:

- Advancing priority targets and further development of the mineral resources at the Tanami North project
- A mining options study on the Buccaneer Mineral Resource, including the potential for further exploration to develop oxide and transitional resources
- Systematic evaluation of all of Prodigy Gold targets to determine next steps with either further exploration, divestment or tenement relinquishment
- Support Joint Venture partners to expedite discovery on their projects